XXXI 100 MILHAS DE PIRACICABA.

TUBULAR E MARCAS
QUALIFYING (MARCAS)
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 15:31:00

Autddromo ECPA (Piracicaba) 2,100 km
05/12/2020 15:20 .

H
o B

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3
4 15:40:07.335 1:18.337 -0.047 35.503 26.126 16.708
(8) RINALDO P. JR./ RODRIGO P. 5 15:41:25.519 1:18.184 -0.153 35.383 26.098 16.703
1 15:33:40.494 1:18.387 35.452 26.405 16.530 6 15:42:47.357 1:21.838 +3.654 35.364 27.852 18.622
2 15:34:59.082 1:18.588 +0.201 35.728 26.269 16.591 7 15:44:05.666 1:18.309 -3.529 35.592 26.086 16.631
3 15:36:17.368 1:18.286 -0.302 35.532 26.235 16.519 8 15:45:35.024 1:29.358 +11.049 35.396 33.411 20.551
4 15:37:36.047 1:18.679 +0.393 35.683 26.388 16.608
5 15:38:54.319 1:18.272 -0.407 35.529 26.244 16.499 (42) LUIS PICCOLO/ EDER R./ LAMARTINI
6 15:40:12.863 1:18.544 +0.272 35.488 26.562 16.494 1 15:35:17.391 1:18.272 35.740 25.891 16.641
7 15:41:30.598 1:17.735 -0.809 35.263 25.953 16.519 2 15:36:35.603 1:18.212 -0.060 35.383 25.957 16.872
8 15:42:48.589 1:17.991 +0.256 35.172 26.300 16.519 3 15:38:02.144 1:26.541 +8.329 35.396 33.456 17.689
9 15:44:07.331 1:18.742 +0.751 35.357 26.704 16.681 4 15:39:20.271 1:18.127 -8.414 35.467 26.047 16.613
10 15:45:25.966 1:18.635 -0.107 35.419 26.685 16.531 5 15:41:00.628 1:40.357 +22.230 39.069 42.336 18.952
1 15:46:44.764 1:18.798 +0.163 36.043 26.235 16.520 6 15:42:19.312 1:18.684 -21.673 35.303 26.352 17.029
(360) RUBENS D./ CASSIANO R. (80) RAFAEL J. L. DE ARRUDA
1 15:33:31.074 1:18.385 35.577 26.161 16.647 1 15:36:02.504 1:18.760 35.724 26.319 16.717
2 15:34:49.573 1:18.499 +0.114 35.660 26.173 16.666 2 15:37:21.084 1:18.580 -0.180 35.451 26.503 16.626
3 15:36:07.748 1:18.175 -0.324 35.505 26.017 16.653 3 15:38:39.688 1:18.604 +0.024 35.976 26.073 16.555
4 15:37:25.530 1:17.782 -0.393 35477 25.793 16.512 4 15:39:57.946 1:18.258 -0.346 35.541 26.067 16.650
5 15:38:43.708 1:18.178 +0.396 35.389 26.139 16.650 5 15:41:16.277 1:18.331 +0.073 35.516 26.105 16.710
6 15:40:01.934 1:18.226 +0.048 35.524 26.153 16.549 6 15:42:34.615 1:18.338 +0.007 36.019 25.862 16.457
7 15:41:20.009 1:18.075 -0.151 35.469 25.953 16.653 7 15:43:53.715 1:19.100 +0.762 35.574 26.622 16.904
8 15:42:38.063 1:18.054 -0.021 35.438 26.050 16.566 8 15:45:11.854 1:18.139 -0.961 35.460 26.103 16.576
9 15:43:56.123 1:18.060 +0.006 35.540 25.973 16.547 9 15:46:30.430 1:18.576 +0.437 35.698 26.147 16.731
10 15:45:14.010 1:17.887 -0.173 35.468 25.879 16.540
1 15:46:37.026 1:23.016 +5.129 35.430 27.529 20.057 (36) JOAO P. BOTELHO
1 15:34:05.562 1:18.168 35.580 25.905 16.683
(20) GUSTAVO FAVORETTO 2 15:35:27.101 1:21.539 +3.371 35.565 26.369 19.605
1 15:34:37.559 1:17.979 35.049 26.188 16.742 3 15:36:45.502 1:18.401 -3.138 35.418 26.261 16.722
2 15:35:55.668 1:18.109 +0.130 35.296 26.151 16.662 4 15:38:12.420 1:26.918 +8.517 38.455 27.926 20.537
3 15:37:13.999 1:18.331 +0.222 35.388 26.171 16.772 5 15:40:51.738 2:39.318  +1:12.400 1:51.445 29.836 18.037
4 15:38:32.016 1:18.017 -0.314 35.412 25.971 16.634 6 15:42:10.045 1:18.307 -1:21.011 35.496 26.136 16.675
5 15:39:49.847 1:17.831 -0.186 35.219 26.004 16.608 7 15:43:28.252 1:18.207 -0.100 35.467 26.096 16.644
6 15:41:15.836 1:25.989 +8.158 37.547 31.016 17.426 8 15:45:09.104 1:40.852 +22.645 40.410 42.686 17.756
7 15:42:33.644 1:17.808 -8.181 35.121 25.999 16.688 9 15:46:27.493 1:18.389 -22.463 35.550 26.106 16.733
8 15:44:01.622 1:27.978 +10.170 35.563 33.768 18.647
(79) PAULO G/ RODRIGO T./ANDRE F.
(3) RODRIGO STEFANINI 1 15:33:45.038 1:19.445 35.679 26.736 17.030
1 15:33:43.812 1:21.091 37.167 27.204 16.720 2 15:35:04.280 1:19.242 -0.203 35.820 26.519 16.903
2 15:35:01.709 1:17.897 -3.194 35.539 25.901 16.457 3 15:36:23.624 1:19.344 +0.102 35.723 26.365 17.256
3 15:36:19.712 1:18.003 +0.106 35.518 26.032 16.453 4 15:37:42.448 1:18.824 -0.520 35.388 26.451 16.985
4 15:37:37.669 1:17.957 -0.046 35.572 25.858 16.527 5 15:39:01.078 1:18.630 -0.194 35.616 26.096 16.918
5 15:38:55.658 1:17.989 +0.032 35.544 25.997 16.448 6 15:40:19.659 1:18.581 -0.049 35.565 26.254 16.762
6 15:40:22.921 1:27.263 +9.274 35.749 31.850 19.664 7 15:41:38.602 1:18.943 +0.362 35.546 26.379 17.018
7 15:41:41.138 1:18.217 -9.046 35.619 26.072 16.526 8 15:42:59.876 1:21.274 +2.331 35.682 28.037 17.555
8 15:42:58.950 1:17.812 -0.405 35.541 25.836 16.435 9 15:44:25.273 1:25.397 +4.123 36.203 26.274 22.920
9 15:44:17.204 1:18.254 +0.442 35.704 26.049 16.501 10 15:46:07.351 1:42.078 +16.681 46.582 32.655 22.841
10 15:45:44.213 1:27.009 +8.755 39.768 29.456 17.785
1 15:47:02.116 1:17.903 -9.106 35.562 25.891 16.450 (26) ERIC B. / ADILSON R.
1 15:33:49.069 1:19.179 36.035 26.207 16.937
(414) DIOGO LAPENA 2 15:35:10.655 1:21.586 +2.407 35.852 26.032 19.702
1 15:34:33.812 1:18.084 35.599 25.980 16.505 3 15:36:29.436 1:18.781 -2.805 35.873 26.113 16.795
2 15:35:52.027 1:18.215 +0.131 35.749 26.009 16.457 4 15:37:49.427 1:19.991 +1.210 36.176 26.679 17.136
3 15:37:10.270 1:18.243 +0.028 36.076 25.814 16.353 5 15:40:53.912 3:04.485  +1:44.494  2:18.696 28.998 16.791
4 15:38:28.428 1:18.158 -0.085 35.549 26.219 16.390 6 15:42:12.675 1:18.763 -1:45.722 35.926 26.183 16.654
5 15:39:46.344 1:17.916 -0.242 35.475 25.993 16.448 7 15:43:33.376 1:20.701 +1.938 36.058 26.165 18.478
6 15:41:05.690 1:19.346 +1.430 36.812 26.108 16.426 8 15:44:59.489 1:26.113 +5.412 36.147 29.960 20.006
7 15:42:24.416 1:18.726 -0.620 35.722 26.139 16.865 9 15:46:18.736 1:19.247 -6.866 36.274 26.251 16.722
8 15:43:43.538 1:19.122 +0.396 36.616 26.005 16.501
9 15:45:02.032 1:18.494 -0.628 35.745 26.109 16.640 (70) FERNANDO M./CARLOS W./ WLADIMIR A.
10 15:46:20.160 1:18.128 -0.366 35.823 25.807 16.498 1 15:34:19.582 1:19.280 35.924 26.546 16.810
2 15:35:39.130 1:19.548 +0.268 35.944 26.533 17.071
(92) LAMARTINE/ EDER/ LUIZ PICOLLO 3 15:37:05.299 1:26.169 +6.621 36.183 29.996 19.990
1 15:36:12.562 3:42.059 2:59.025 26.335 16.699 4 15:38:24.296 1:18.997 -7.172 35.945 26.330 16.722
2 15:37:30.614 1:18.052 -2:24.007 35.344 26.044 16.664 5 15:39:43.858 1:19.562 +0.565 36.132 26.618 16.812
3 15:38:48.998 1:18.384 +0.332 35.392 26.282 16.710 6 15:41:02.999 1:19.141 -0.421 35.929 26.560 16.652
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IXXXI 100 MILHAS DE PIRACICABA.
TUBULAR E MARCAS Autddromo ECPA (Piracicaba) 2,100 km ._._.
QUALIFYING (MARCAS) 05/12/2020 15:20 . ....

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 15:31:00 . .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S1 S2 S3
7 15:42:22.525 1:19.526 +0.385  35.924 26.745 16.857 4 15:38:04.311 1:20.641 0439 36.530 26.717 17.394
8 15:43:45.568 1:23.043 +3.517 39.819 26.463 16.761 5 15:39:24.741 1:20.430 -0.211 36.608 26.699 17123
9 15:45:04.763 1:19.195 -3.848  36.001 26.566 16.628 6 15:40:47.755 1:23.014 +2.584  36.835 28.127 18.052
10 15:46:24.188 1:19.425 +0.230  35.875 26.674 16.876 7 15:42:11.267 1:23.512 +0.498  37.193 27.264 19.055
8 15:43:31.759 1:20.492 -3.020 36.589 26.676 17.227
(67) CARLOS E./ JOAO M. 9 15:44:53.985 1:22.226 +1.734 37122 26.806 18.298
1 15:36:25.066 1:29.149 37.330 28.682 23.137 10 15:46:26.157 1:32.172 +9.946 41.251 31.972 18.949
2 15:37:44.680 1:19.614 9535  36.185 26.736 16.693
3 15:39:12.800 1:28.120 +8.506  37.883 32.810 17.427 (771) MARCOS JOEL DA SILVA
4 15:40:36.720 1:23.920 -4.200 36.529 29.367 18.024 1 15:34:15.684 1:21.919 37.044 27.399 17.476
5 15:41:58.759 1:22.039 -1.881 36.502 28.241 17.296 2 15:35:37.779 1:22.095 +0.176  37.342 27.321 17.432
6 15:43:18.117 1:19.358 -2.681 35.812 26.722 16.824 3 15:37:00.052 1:22.273 +0.178 37.145 27.899 17.229
7 15:44:41.955 1:23.838 +4.480 37.225 28.861 17.752 4 15:38:21.695 1:21.643 -0.630 36.895 27.367 17.381
8 15:46:05.526 1:23.571 0267 37.823 28.437 17.311 5 15:39:48.516 1:26.821 +5.178  40.474 29.029 17.318
9 15:47:33.885 1:28.359 +4.788 35.596 29.605 23.158 6 15:41:20.278 1:31.762 +4.941 39.773 28.065 23.924
7 15:42:42.021 1:21.743 -10.019  37.531 26.658 17.554
(11) RICHARD G./ CAMILO B. 8 15:44:13.777 1:31.756 +10.013  46.198 27.451 18.107
1 15:34:31.804 1:19.763 36.382 26.444 16.937
2 15:35:51.406 1:19.602 -0.161 36.536 26.215 16.851
3 15:37:17.724 1:26.318 +6.716 37.430 30.663 18.225
4 15:38:53.298 1:35.574 +9.256 41.433 33.799 20.342
(431) BINHO M./CLAUDIO S./PABLO S.
1 15:33:51.925 1:20.324 36.991 26.470 16.863
2 15:35:12.650 1:20.725 +0.401 37.300 26.497 16.928
3 15:36:33.076 1:20.426 -0.299 37.077 26.337 17.012
4 15:37:54.609 1:21.533 +1.107  37.430 27.275 16.828
5 15:39:15.389 1:20.780 -0.753 37.425 26.522 16.833
6 15:40:35.975 1:20.586 0194  37.155 26.630 16.801
7 15:41:56.330 1:20.355 -0.231 36.783 26.745 16.827
8 15:43:16.321 1:19.991 -0.364 36.637 26.487 16.867
9 15:44:36.641 1:20.320 +0.329  36.931 26.540 16.849
10 15:45:57.261 1:20.620 +0.300 37.209 26.549 16.862
1 15:47:17.068 1:19.807 -0.813 36.760 26.170 16.877
(45) JEAN C. / RODRIGO N.
1 15:35:07.799 1:19.852 36.006 26.507 17.339
2 15:36:27.971 1:20.172 +0.320  36.479 26.641 17.052
3 15:37:49.798 1:21.827 +1.655 36.574 28.232 17.021
4 15:39:10.062 1:20.264 1563 36.375 26.787 17.102
5 15:40:30.613 1:20.551 +0.287 36.608 26.923 17.020
6 15:41:54.408 1:23.795 +3.244 37.138 27.710 18.947
(52) DANILO GANDELINI
1 15:34:11.218 1:20.393 36.359 26.868 17.166
2 15:35:31.184 1:19.966 -0.427 36.295 26.552 17.119
3 15:36:51.176 1:19.992 +0.026 36.320 26.646 17.026
4 15:38:11.110 1:19.934 -0.058  36.340 26.594 17.000
5 15:39:46.555 1:35.445 +15.511 38.212 32.698 24.535
(28) LUAN C. / RAFAEL M.
1 15:34:16.770 1:22.403 37.812 27.414 17177
2 15:35:39.572 1:22.802 +0.399  36.939 27.498 18.365
3 15:37:01.382 1:21.810 -0.992 37.150 27.568 17.092
4 15:38:22.172 1:20.790 -1.020 36.630 26.959 17.201
5 15:39:45.998 1:23.826 +3.036  36.488 28.296 19.042
6 15:41:08.054 1:22.056 -1.770 38.223 26.872 16.961
7 15:42:28.922 1:20.868 1188 36.908 26.928 17.032
8 15:43:49.752 1:20.830 0.038 36514 27.170 17.146
9 15:45:10.106 1:20.354 -0.476 36.588 26.838 16.928
10 15:46:43.814 1:33.708 +13.354  36.971 34.316 22421
(415) ROGERIO S./RODOLFO S.
1 15:34:01.469 1:21.199 36.726 27.073 17.400
2 15:35:22.590 1:21.121 -0.078 36.926 26.629 17.566
3 15:36:43.670 1:21.080 -0.041 36.926 26.741 17.413
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